
Table 69. North Carolina Legislative Tuition Grants (NCLTG) and 
State Contractual Scholarship Funds (SCSF) Awarded to Students in 

North Carolina Independent Colleges and Universities, 2009-2010
As of June 30, 2010

NCLTG* SCSF**
Number of Total Amount Avg. per Number of Total Amount Avg. per

Institution Recipients Provided Recipient Recipients Provided Recipient

Independent Senior Institutions
Barton College 890 $1,385,706 $1,557 479 $1,124,232 $2,347
Belmont Abbey College 1,102 1,717,591 1,559 757 1,342,421 1,773
Bennett College for Women 247 351,114 1,422 110 265,219 2,411
Brevard College 345 560,790 1,625 195 436,078 2,236
Cabarrus Coll. of Health Sci. 297 390,838 1,316 224 350,817 1,566
Campbell University 2,867 4,522,853 1,578 1,110 3,502,105 3,155
Catawba College 1,032 1,664,349 1,613 453 1,304,186 2,879
Chowan University 511 786,166 1,538 231 636,593 2,756
Davidson College 386 694,813 1,800 104 518,980 4,990
Duke University 978 1,672,854 1,710 368 1,242,563 3,377
Elon College 1,322 2,286,798 1,730 302 1,757,792 5,821
Gardner-Webb University 1,849 2,896,587 1,567 790 2,467,849 3,124
Greensboro College 698 1,102,203 1,579 252 892,039 3,540
Guilford College 1,692 2,442,209 1,443 531 2,009,555 3,784
High Point University 1,170 1,937,443 1,656 390 1,532,737 3,930
Johnson & Wales University 836 1,283,819 1,536 646 1,019,122 1,578
J. C. Smith University 381 627,891 1,648 307 471,205 1,535
Lees-McRae College 592 969,655 1,638 284 740,389 2,607
Lenoir-Rhyne College 1,082 1,788,219 1,653 639 1,454,458 2,276
Livingstone College 694 1,101,800 1,588 486 868,112 1,786
Mars Hill College 794 1,244,903 1,568 447 1,057,169 2,365
Meredith College 1,594 2,653,292 1,665 672 2,122,426 3,158
Methodist University 1,086 1,683,738 1,550 558 1,404,948 2,518
Montreat College 656 937,433 1,429 178 779,143 4,377
Mount Olive College 2,782 3,863,292 1,389 2,405 3,144,607 1,308
NC Wesleyan College 957 1,520,816 1,589 292 1,297,065 4,442
Peace College 699 1,124,855 1,609 231 849,914 3,679
Pfeiffer University 734 1,172,762 1,598 360 957,429 2,660
Queens University of Charlotte 1,122 1,655,541 1,476 365 1,319,693 3,616
Salem College 541 821,557 1,519 116 704,714 6,075
St. Andrews Presby. College 244 387,477 1,588 87 316,426 3,637
Saint Augustine's College 677 1,197,531 1,769 439 912,259 2,078
Shaw University 1,586 2,503,316 1,578 1,111 1,928,223 1,736
Wake Forest University 1,121 1,987,681 1,773 483 1,506,390 3,119
Warren Wilson College 144 232,106 1,612 70 183,328 2,619
Wingate University 1006 1,714,433 1,704 395 1,320,703 3,344

Independent Senior Total 34,714 $54,884,431 $1,581 16,867 $43,740,889 $2,593

Independent Junior Institutions
Louisburg College 467 708,691 1,518 284 577,279 2,033

Grand Total 35,181 $55,593,122 $1,580 17,151 $44,318,168 $2,584

Source:  North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority

*The allocations above were made under the North Carolina Legislative Tuition Grant (NCLTG) program which is administered by the 
North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority. NCLTG awards are paid to Institutions for and on behalf of eligible students each 
term as defined under NCLTG Rules.
**The allocations above were made under the State Contractual Scholarship Fund (SCSF) program to North Carolina resident 
undergraduate students attending private colleges and universities in North Carolina. The funds were then granted by the Institutions 
to their North Carolina undergraduate students on the basis of financial need.


	2008-09

